Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Can Company		03/31/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ball Aerosol and Specialty Container Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Long Peak Drive	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0790541	ELLISCO
Registration Number:	2838427	E-Z SPOUT
Serial Number:	78769467	FLEXIDEC
Registration Number:	0839791	PHILCAN
Registration Number:	1713532	PLASTITE
Registration Number:	0839792	SEPRO
Registration Number:	2249406	STEELTIN
Serial Number:	78749627	STEELTIN USCAN
Registration Number:	2990629	ULTIMITE
Registration Number:	2268278	US
Registration Number:	2349252	USCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0517

900067603

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: J. Joseph Muller

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USCC T000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Joseph Muller
Signature:	/j. joseph muller/
Date:	01/24/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=USCC to Ball Aerosol name change doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0518

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:24 PM 03/31/2006
FILED 12:25 PM 03/31/2006
SRV 060306564 - 2060130 FILE

140. 440

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION UNITED STATES CAN COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

United States Can Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article 1 of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

Article 1. Name. The name of the corporation is Ball Aerosol and Specialty Container Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 31st day March, 2006.

UNITED STATES CAN COMPANY

By: /s/ Charles E. Baker

Name: Charles E. Baker

Title: President

565897.02-Chicago Server 2A - MSW

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0519**